35 H CH COU OU

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dinacq		107/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynaloy LLC	
Street Address:	200 South Wlicox Drive	
City:	Kingsport	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37660	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3574672	DYNALOY
Registration Number:	3594381	DYNASTRIP
Registration Number:	2538001	FLIPSTRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-4137 Phone: 4232295515

Email: etwomey@eastman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Twomey
Address Line 1: 200 South Wlicox Drive

Address Line 4: Kingsport, TENNESSEE 37660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Twomey
Signature:	/etwomey/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0656

Date:	10/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cert of Amend#page1.tif source=Cert of Amend#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0657

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DINACQ, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "DINACQ, LLC" TO "DYNALOY, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

4990081 8100

110786377

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8878387

DATE: 07-01-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0658

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 07/01/2011 FILED 01:09 PM 07/01/2011 SRV 110786377 - 4990081 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SR OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DINACQ, LLC

The undersigned limited liability company, desiring to amend its Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. Name. The name of the limited liability company is DINACQ, LLC (the "Company"). The name of the Company is amended pursuant to Article SECOND below.

SECOND. Amendment. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended so that, as amended, such Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Dynaloy, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned duly authorized officer as of July 1, 2011.

DINACQ, LLC

Clark L. Jordan

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 10/31/2011